Name and Number

Oldfort (26)

Oldhorn
Outpost
Penstock

Perdrix (Roche a) (89)

Pocahontas

Portal

Pyramid (56)
Redan

Redoubt

Ronde (Roche) (74)

§ Rostrum
Shovel

Signal (27)
Sirdar
Snake Indian

Snaring

Surprise (14)
Tekarra (29)
Terminal
Throne
Thunderbolt (13)
Tonquin (15)
Turret

Utopia (80)
Vache

Vertex
Vine

Vista
Wabasso
Watchtower
Whirlpool
Whistlers (24)

Whitecap
Yellowhead

Place-names and Heights of Mountains 91
Feature Height Origin
Feet
Point The hunting lodge of the North West

Mountain
Peak
Creek

A mountain

Village
Peak
Mountain
Mount
Peak

A mountain

Hill

Pass

Mountain
Mount
River

Point
Mount
Mountain
Peak

Hill
Mountain
Mount

Prairie de la

Peak
Creek

Peak
Lakes
Mountain
River
Peak

Mountain
Pass

9779

9100*

8700*
9076
8500
9700*
7014

7600*

7397

9198

7873
8703
9300*
10144
8745
7858
9700*
8338

9700*

9155

9157

8085

9400

Company, called the “Old Fort,” was
nearby.

Is joined by a tributary running under-
ground for short distance.

Foliated like a partridge’s tail. Men-
tioned by Grant in “Ocean to Ocean,”
1873.

After town in Virginia.

On Palliser Expedition map, 1865.
On Palliser Expedition map, 1865.

Mentioned by
Ocean,” 1873,

Grant in “Ocean to

Named by Mrs. Schaffer, who found snow
shovels in the pass on her way to Maligne
lake.

Telephone near summit.

After Indian tribe.

On Palliser Expedition map, 18€5.

D. Thompson's map calls it “Stoney.”
After Indian tribe. D. Thompson's map

1813-14.

Named by Hector, 1839, after his hunter.

Summit shattered by lightning.
Astor Expedition ship, 1810.

Surveyor's refuge from flies.

Haunt of Buffalo. Mentioned by Fran-
chére, 1820.

Has extremely sharp triangular summit.,
Vicinity of creek abounds in red bear
berries.

Indian for “rabbit.”
On Palliser Expedition map 1865,
Colony of whistling marmots near the

top.

After Iroquois trapper known as “Yellow
Head,” who cached furs at the west end.




