Name and Number	Feature	Height Feet	Origin
Oldfort (26)	Point		The hunting lodge of the North West Company, called the "Old Fort," was nearby.
Oldhorn	Mountain	9779	
Outpost	Peak	9100*	
Penstock	Creek	2100	Is joined by a tributary running under-
Penstock	CICCK		ground for short distance.
Perdrix (Roche à) (89)	A mountain		Foliated like a partridge's tail. Mentioned by Grant in "Ocean to Ocean," 1873.
Pocahontas	Village		After town in Virginia.
Portal	Peak	8700*	
Pyramid (56)	Mountain	9076	On Palliser Expedition map, 1865.
Redan	Mount	8500	On Palliser Expedition map, 1865.
Redoubt	Peak	9700*	
Ronde (Roche) (74)	A mountain	7014	Mentioned by Grant in "Ocean to Ocean," 1873.
Rostrum	Hill	7600*	
Shovel	Pass		Named by Mrs. Schaffer, who found snow shovels in the pass on her way to Maligne lake.
Signal (27)	Mountain	7397	Telephone near summit.
Sirdar	Mount	9198	receptione treat variation
Snake Indian	River	7470	After Indian tribe.
			On Palliser Expedition map, 1865.  D. Thompson's map calls it "Stoney."
Snaring	"		After Indian tribe. D. Thompson's map 1813-14.
Surprise (14)	Point	7873	
Tekarra (29)	Mount	8703	Named by Hector, 1859, after his hunter.
Terminal	"	9300*	
Throne	Mountain	10144	
Thunderbolt (13)	Peak	8745	Summit shattered by lightning.
Tonquin (15)	Hill	7858	Astor Expedition ship, 1810.
Turret	Mountain	9700*	
Utopia (80)	Mount	8538	Surveyor's refuge from flies.
Vache	Prairie de la		Haunt of Buffalo. Mentioned by Fran- chère, 1820.
Vertex	Peak	9700*	Has extremely sharp triangular summit.
Vine	Creek		Vicinity of creek abounds in red bear berries.
Vista	Peak	9155	
Wabasso	Lakes		Indian for "rabbit."
Watchtower	Mountain	9157	
Whirlpool	River		On Palliser Expedition map 1865.
Whistlers (24)	Peak	8085	Colony of whistling marmots near the top.
Whitecap	Mountain	9400	
Yellowhead	Pass		After Iroquois trapper known as "Yellow Head," who cached furs at the west end.